THE DATASHEET OF
MAX1725EUK+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
19-1680; Rev 2; 11/12
MAX1725/MAX1726
12V, Ultra-Low IQ, Low-Dropout
Linear Regulators
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct

� Thermal Protection
� Tiny 5-Pin SOT23 Package
VIN
2.5V TO 12V
OUTPUT
1.5V TO 5V
MAX1726
OFF
ON
IN OUT
SHDN GND
PART
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V)
MAX1725EUK+T Adj 1.5 to 5.0
MAX1726EUK18+T Fixed 1.8
MAX1726EUK25+T Fixed 2.5
MAX1726EUK25/V+T Fixed 2.5
MAX1726EUK33+T Fixed 3.3
MAX1726EUK50+T Fixed 5.0
Typical Operating Circuit
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX1725EUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNK
MAX1726EUK18+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNL
MAX1726EUK25+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNM
MAX1726EUK25/V+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 AFMN
MAX1726EUK33+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNN
MAX1726EUK50+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNO
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
/V denotes an automotive-qualified part.
Note: See the Selector Guide for the output options as they relate
to the part number suffix.
MAX1725/MAX1726
12V, Ultra-Low IQ, Low-Dropout
Linear Regulators
2 Maxim Integrated
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(Circuit of Figure 1, VIN = VOUT + 1V, SHDN = IN, IOUT = 1mA, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND................................................................-14V to +14V
SHDN to GND..............................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
(-0.3V to + 0.3V when VIN < 0V)
OUT, FB (MAX1725 only) to GND...................-0.3V to +6V when
VIN >5.7V; -0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V) when 0V <
VIN < 5.7V; -0.3V to +0.3V when VIN < 0V
OUT Continuous Current...................................................200mA
OUT Short Circuit...........................................................Indefinite